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Naslhua

Bth EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1983 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

SINGLES WOMEN
Gamel Gae? CGwm3 Gae 4 Gameb Gae b Total Avg. Diff.

22 188 213 189 232 209 1257 295

278 185 200 215 180 192 1250 283 7
206 179 223 220 1983 226 1247 278 10
201 235 203 204 199 183 1225 w42 R
213 172 178 222 188 237 1210 27 @
221 159 235 203 215 177 1210 207 @
202 188 233 201 185 154 1203 w05 54
188 184 197 203 245 173 1190 183 &7
223 227 185 170 171 201 1177 1%6.2 &
202 192 162 235 200 185 1176 1%.0 a1
235 171 206 178 196 188 1174 1957 &8
215 179 201 200 157 213 1165 192
224 190 174 194 168 214 1164 1940 23
217 185 180 202 190 183 1157 1w2.8 10
246 182 193 201 155 179 1156 1927 101
210 157 221 192 22i 155 1156 1%2.7 101
212 136 222 195 206 181 1152 weo 105
198 184 215 206 179 167 1149 1915 108
177 178 161 162 223 247 1148 1913 109
164 196 175 178 196 208 1147 1.2 0
179 181 222 164 206 190 1142 1903 115
182 181 156 215 186 222 1142 1%.3 115
203 202 187 158 183 208 13141 1%0.2 16
181 207 201 172 194 185 1140 1%0.0 117
205 180 160 185 204 205 1139 18.8 118
219 199 168 177 195 180 1138  189.7 119
223 176 170 202 172 193 1136 1.3 121
181 201 202 178 192 181 1135 1.2 12
224 117 202 201 212 179 1135 1892 12
165 173 192 199 221 182 1133 11883 12
202 200 170 207 192 108 1129 18.2 128
203 179 170 19C 192 194 1128 18.0 129
212 173 174 211 186 170 1126 1877 131
190 170 168 184 182 232 1126 187 11
159 204 194 177 172 218 1125 s 13
138 202 192 179 182 182 1125 i85 132
178 1%2 203 190 158 203 1124 183 1B
220 172 177 156 189 206 1120 187 13
159 177 223 206 184 169 1118 18.5 139
181 255 167 137 199 178 1117 8.2 140

1 Christine Prasicek
2 Carina Eriksson
3 Gerda Chman
4 Susan Megson
5 Asa Larsson
Kimberley Coote
7 Heta-Maija Allén
8 Annemiek v.d. Boogaart
9 Marisa Giacomoni
10 Dorthe Bierregaard
11 Hilde Reitermaier
12 Nancy Wesker
13 Hilde Olsen
14 Filly Carravieri
15 Anna Mokry
Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes
17 Silvia Rubicko
18 Mette Hermansen
19 Michaela Viol
20 Martina Beckel
21 Christel Heusler
Helle Andersen
23 Ute Voht
24 Aleka Zorba
25 Tara Tracey
26 Anne Rath
27 Jacqueline Coudere
28 Renate Pekarek
Jacqueline Hauret
30 Pia Jarlstrdm
31 Monica Boldo
32 Esmeralda Tzouni
33 Emi Georgiou
Betty Vissers
35 Britt @stlund
Eva Jonsson
37 Claudia Carniello
38 Meonica Johansson
39 Hilde Simonsen
40 Helle JGrgensen

BRBEEE

EREBFA =

A EFRBUERE AR EEETTRE3ES

=
=

239

41 Kristina Darvill @ 173 201 173 183 177 199 1111 1852 146

Hanmnele Uotila FIN 234 197 188 176 178 138 1111 sz 1%
43 Daniela Lana M 200 161 193 168 198 178 1098 1m0 159

Denis Ben-Haim IR 144 196 205 192 15¢ 205 1098 1.0 159
45 Angeles Tudela £ 188 145 135 256 189 184 1097 188 160
45 Nicola Xinsella . 200 242 160 190 161 143 1096 w27 181
47 Martina Heusel prr. 188 189 176 201 143 197 1094 w23 1683
48 Anette Hagre s 172 195 117 232 203 173 1092 1.0 165
49 Emanuela Cinque ms 191 193 189 166 161 187 1087 1812 170
50 Ross Greiner WL 197 145 178 178 172 214 1084 w07 13

Camputer hardware sporsored by MTINTWARE Programs written by M.v.Baigooi (o) 146



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 19589
2 ~ 11 june 1589 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's~-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands
SINGLES WOMEN

Game.! Game 2 Gae3 Game 4 Gae 5 Game b Total Avg.  Diff.
51 Esther Stek WL 223 153 166 213 158 170 1083 1805 174
52 Liliane Tuerlinckx BEL 173 166 169 166 188 217 1079 1708 18
53 Chris Parisis B 217 168 185 171 167 169 1077 1095 18
54 Jane Turvey @R 168 232 185 167 175 148 1075 9.2
Gisela Wilde RFA 178 167 181 163 184 3192 1075 179.2 1®2
56 Milagros Albert g 182 164 159 165 203 196 1069 1782 13
57 Annalisa Tirelli ItA 180 146 210 184 157 179 1066 177.7 1w
Marie—Jeanne van Loock B 160 148 145 195 232 186 1066 177 m
59 Maryse Yvinec FRA 174 183 179 201 172 155 1064 1773 193
60 Karin Haest BL 172 180 183 152 184 191 1062 177.0 1%
61 Nicole Bottecchia FRA 164 151 190 194 172 185 1056 6.0 M
Herta Perschy ar 192 171 182 177 177 157 1056 6.0 201
63 Helle Jakobsen DEN 189 144 188 169 165 200 1055 175.8 a2
Dorette Boelens HL 178 183 159 177 165 193 1055 158 202
65 Montserrat Badia Es 187 185 205 137 162 177 1053 1755 4
66 Clara Romaniega P 167 168 191 195 174 157 1052 1553 25
Brigitte Fievet FRA 167 149 170 189 180 197 1052 1753 2%
68 Shelagh Leonard @R 153 179 156 185 153 201 1047 1745 20
69 Cathy Roche IRL 148 149 186 158 183 222 1046 143 21
70 Georgina Wardle @ 167 166 202 147 192 168 1042 1737 a5
71 Michele Agquew IRL 176 190 159 186 157 173 1041 1735 26
72 Carita Kontiainen FIN 212 160 188 134 159 175 1028 113 29
73 Effie Zafiropoulou ®e 198 192 175 130 161 167 1023 0.5 2%
74 Varda Veronika Azoulay IR 163 168 149 171 186 179 1016 1.3 21
Katherina Kiriazakou e 152 202 167 171 150 174 1016 w3 Mm
76 Yvonne Randell IRL 184 138 175 171 133 214 1015 189.2 242
77 Heidi Lind FIN 156 149 153 204 167 185 1014  15.0 243
78 Rosa Pascual P 153 185 132 180 172 183 1005 167.5 22
79 Anna Gasparini ma 132 157 185 196 176 157 1003 167.2 24
80 Anna Parasaki RE 164 193 188 171 154 130 1000 1867 257
81 Tone Sivertsen MR 186 146 166 186 171 140 995 1658 262
82 Sari Yrjola FIN 155 200 184 155 174 126 994  165.7 263
83 ILeena Olkkonen FIN 166 177 178 166 148 157 992 1653 65
84 Joan Mulcahy IRL 124 168 167 157 193 149 858 1507 299
85 Liron Baryonna IR 142 136 174 166 146 185 949 1.2 338
86 Randi Storvold NR 157 159 158 154 158 156 942 157.0 315
87 Mia Heynickx BEL 155 158 193 151 134 144 935 1%5.8 322
88 Geula Mizrahi IR 204 127 133 136 166 167 933 1%.5 34

Camputer hardware sponsored by MINIWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1963



Naslhua

8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

SINGLEESf MEN

Gae 1 Gare2 Gae3 Gae 4 Gae 5 Game 6 Total Avg. Diff.

1 Anders Sandstrm e 205 217 241 212 212 222 1309 8.2
2 Patrick Rolland FRa 268 201 202 201 222 212 1306 2177 3
3 Wolfgang Strupf R 211 236 234 200 211 212 1304 273 5
4 Norbert Griesert RFA 186 215 186 238 224 235 1284 240 25
5 Ulf Hammds swe 237 169 236 228 230 182 1282 2137 27
6 Philip Dunne IR 213 234 191 231 216 178 1263 2105 4
7 Tom Hedegaard DIN 180 198 200 256 245 180 1259 w38 %
8 Marcel Maheur BEL 176 216 188 253 202 223 1258 2.7 - s1
Simon Brown BrR 214 203 253 207 189 192 1258 2w =
10 Fedde de Boer Ho 235 184 210 236 183 208 1256 2093 53
11 Yvan Augustin FRA 213 212 226 224 202 177 1254 2.0 5
12 Johnny Christiansen DEN 215 204 223 190 168 249 1249 282 60
13 Heraklis Karakatsanis RE 204 187 202 202 237 204 1246 2007 83
14 Adler Cappelli Ima 223 192 224 221 183 200 1243 2072 &%
15 Andre Reijerse Ho. 208 199 202 224 222 181 1236 2060 73
Jose Ignacio Estevez ESP 224 226 167 202 208 209 1236 260 13
Takis Karetsos @ 174 258 172 193 196 243 1236 2060 73
18 Alain Laucris FRA 187 216 182 257 189 199 1230 205.0 79
19 Jean-Claude Benichou FRA 212 220 212 191 212 182 1229 2048 &
20 Johann Riegler Aar 215 200 220 199 188 205 1227 2045 &
21 Leif Schmidt DEN 206 212 156 234 200 215 1223 238 8
22 Lorenzo Monti A 228 197 149 197 243 208 1222 3.7 @&
23 Marino Capicchioni RM 176 198 247 188 206 205 1220 2033 &
Tawrence Ellis @&r 212 209 215 222 189 173 1220 233 &
25 Lars @ager DEN 187 195 162 212 222 240 1218 2030 9
26 Tapio Vuorinen FIN 194 204 220 222 188 188 1216 2027 93
27 Tore Torgersen Nk 198 210 186 187 187 246 1214 23 9%
28 Arne Arnesen NR 200 174 254 227 181 173 1209 2015 100
29 Colin Bell IRL 188 204 197 201 196 218 1204 2007 105
30 David Duran Esp 234 210 214 179 180 185 1202 2003 17
Sergio Di Martino ITA 200 177 179 223 187 236 1202 0.3 107
32 Marco Padovani ITA 211 181 193 211 201 204 1201 202 108
33 Patrik Johansson S 191 189 214 225 190 191 1200 200.0 108
34 Bart-Jdan v.d. Boogaart L 248 234 199 176 158 181 1196 1%9.3 13
35 Philippos Nicclaides ce 204 213 255 205 153 162 1192 1.7 17
36 Jens Nickel RFA 213 177 233 197 177 194 1191 1.5 18
37 Tom Byrne m 263 177 188 179 171 212 1190 1983 119
38 Sokrates Kiriazoglou e 160 197 202 217 219 194 1189 1%8.2 120
39 Constantinos Christoforou cr 190 192 205 196 191 213 1187 - 1978 122
40 Lars EBErik Andersson S 203 222 195 224 149 193 1186 197.7 123
41 Bart Corthouts BE 214 173 214 152 225 207 1185 1975 124
42 Diege Tomas Ivancich Esp 223 192 169 201 197 200 1182 1970 127
Ronald Oldfield BR 233 224 168 179 173 205 1182 197.0 127
44 Walter Kramesberger AT 219 190 193 192 214 169 1177 1%.2 132
Teemu Raatikainen FIN 202 204 203 213 184 171 1177 19%6.2 132
46 Viggo Samsonsen NR 184 220 200 183 182 205 1174 1957 13
47 Yves van Danme BEL 223 156 212 194 178 210 1173 1.5 1%
Paul Daly IR. 235 165 187 200 172 214 1173 1%55 1%
49 Iucas Kabanaris GE 172 216 236 199 181 167 1171 15.2 18
50 Ralf Kerle RFA 255 221 170 179 169 174 1168 1.7 114

Carputer hardware sponsored by MINITWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi {c) 1980



h EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSEHEIPS
11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's~Hertogenbosch

BOWLING

193889
The Netherlands

51
52
53
54

56
57

59
60
61
62

65
66

68
69
70

72
73

75
76
77
78
79
80
81

83

85
86

88
89
20

92
93

95

97
98

100

-

NGLES MEN

Gare 1 Game 2 Game 3

Graham Botting @R 203 203 224
Alex Saritzoglou RE 183 167 199
Erik Kok WL 224 235 170
Alain Romon i 210 212 246
Paolo Felici RM 199 191 201
Antonis Christou o 207 198 170
Rony Hornfield IR 179 167 186
Philippe Dubois FRA 202 184 212
Erik Garder MR 182 200 199
Christos Kourdelides cr 190 215 159
Mika Koivuniemi FIN 169 185 196
André v. Gurp L 197 168 200
Raymend Jansson St 188 244 135
Tom Hahl FIN 193 212 189
Marc Higin sir 203 213 193
Holger Ohlrogge RFA 213 196 194
Andrew Barrett @R 166 203 210
Erwin Groen Ho 199 169 214
Jani Tratnik yuis 180 170 165
Roger Pieters BEL 184 203 186
Heinz Spor ar 219 190 166
Gerald Fuchs AT 148 194 211
Ferdi Janka RFA 171 183 215
Luigi Sacco IR 167 177 191
Peer Jensen DN 207 202 157
Arne Svein Strem NR 188 184 223
Sami TLuoto FIN 181 174 226
Alojz Voglar i 178 179 187
Lluis Mcontfort EsP 199 151 189
Christer Danielsson s 206 203 166
Michel Gerson sut 206 160 202
Robert Bardos 1 169 208 189
Mario Silwvestri A 190 205 172
Claude Giovannetti FRA 199 185 185
Kostas Sakellariou @f 181 178 196
Marjan Pecaver yie 143 165 202
Silvanc Valentini RM 172 159 206
Dimitris Zambardas cr 191 174 172
Peter Grabrijan yie 161 165 160
Yanko Grisario IR 157 170 187
Dominico Righi RM 165 198 182
Marios Kanaris cp 188 187 190
Fabrizio Biordi M 178 200 136
Menachem Hanaor IR 192 213 189
Luciano Fiorani 1 176 175 191
Helge Jakobsen MR 178 151 162
Robert Skach AT 158 163 186
Itzhak Mazor IR 167 168 156
Feliks Sparemblek vwe 191 169 181
Juan Massanes P 178 179 177

Game 4

212
206
179
194
184
194
174
190
167
220
236
212
200
187
169
192
221
185
192
189
198
196
201
201
174
170
175
213
231
181
215
203
156
203
167
225
150
145
219
200
167
179
186
154
200
184
167
209
159
178

Game 5 Game 6

141 182
199 210
194 161
131 168
222 164
209 182
191 257
182 184
215 187
182 173
142 218
209 159
189 189
194 170
189 177
190 154
156 183
185 181
203 221
184 184
165 192
179 199
181 175
174 216
187 198
182 177
177 188
200 163
180 168
194 166
168 164
165 181
187 201
168 171
208 179
192 181
184 237
212 213
187 213
179 200
200 181
176 171
208 181
159 182
157 188
186 226
187 217
199 173
201 171
197 161

Total

1165
1164
1163
1161
1161
1160
1154
1154
1150
1149
1146
1145
1145
1145
1144
1139
1138
1133
1131
1130
1130
1127
1126
1126
1125
1124
1121
1120
1118
1116
1115
1115
1111
1111
1109
1108
1108
1107
1105
1093
1093
1091
1089
1089
1087
1087
1078
1072
1072
1070

Avg.

194.2
194.0
193.8
193.5
193.5
193.3
192.3
192.3
191.7
191.5
191.0
190.8
190.8
190.8
196.7
189.8
189.8
183.8
183.5
188.3
188.3
187.8
187.7
187.7
187.5
187.3
186.8
186.7
186.3
186.0
185.8
185.8
185.2
185.2
184.8
8.7
184.7
184.5
184.2
182.2
182.2
181.8
181.5
181.5
181.2
181.2
179.7
178.7
178.7
178.3

Diff.

144
145
146
148
148
149
158
155
158
160
163
164
164
164
165
170
170
176
178
179
179
182
183
183
184
185

189
191
193
194
184
198
198
200
201
20
202
204
216
216
218
220
220
222
222
231
237
237
239

Computer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



Nashua

8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 19889
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands
SINGLES MEN
Gae 1 Game 2 Game3 Gamed4 Gae5 Gae 6  Total  Avg.  Diff.
101 Mazza Alfredo RSM 195 171 205 179 180 124 1064 1773 25
Carlos Puiggros EsP 161 184 185 200 155 179 1064 1173 25
Raimo Liimatta FIN 172 193 149 163 173 214 1064 173 o
104 Marc Wildemeersch BEL 151 189 152 202 189 180 1063 172 26
105 Walter Zollinger st 172 211 177 167 185 147 1059 s 2%
Eliezer Shieman IR 183 188 165 159 150 214 1059 17%6.5 2%
107 Ole Busch DEN 158 186 178 201 171 151 1045 1742 264
108 Brian O'Connor IR 175 162 177 173 189 168 1044 174.0 265
109 Nigel Ogbonson GR 188 192 174 181 145 162 1042 1737 267
Ciril Mihelcic e 163 176 178 190 153 182 1042 177 27
111 COtto Oswald AT 193 187 159 168 173 159 1039 1732 220
112 Cded Donyze IR 179 165 153 188 138 192 1019 1.8 2%
113 Luigi Della Torre ITA 148 190 164 173 173 168 1016 169.3 293
114 Gery Verbruggen B 169 154 192 141 171 173 1000 1667 309

Camputer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



Naslhua
g8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHTIPS BOWIL Izg!gliﬁ%ﬁgﬂ%!’ll
2 -

11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort ‘s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

-

DOUBLES WOMEN

Gamel Gae?2 Game3 Gaed Gae5 Game 6  Total  Awg.  Diff.
l1Denmark 3 ‘
Pia JarlstrOm 192 232 176 189 160 191 1140 19%0.0
Anne Rath 244 212 234 170 203 223 1286 214.3
436 444 410 359 363 414 2426  202.2

2Sweden 2
Eva J&nsson 214 183 170 177 184 205 1133 1888
Carina Eriksson 210 189 167 227 237 237 1267 211.2

424 372 337 404 421 442 2400 0.0 2%
JAustria 2
Anna Mokry _ 179 224 184 182 195 190 1154 192.3
Renate Pekarek 202 213 179 188 211 215 1208 2013
381 437 363 370 406 405 2362 1%.8 64
4iBelgium 1
Chris Parisis 200 179 242 243 181 174 1219  203.2
Liliane Tuerlinckx 187 224 181 162 178 203 1135 1.2

387 403 423 405 359 377 2354 1%.2 %2
S5Finland 3
Leena Olkkonen 173 163 176 242 226 204 1184 193
Heta-Maija Allén 224 176 177 238 170 164 1149 1815
397 339 353 480 396 368 2333 14 G
6Fed. Rep. Germany 1
Michaela Vicol 208 202 173 158 209 157 1107 185
Martina Beckel 198 226 221 192 203 182 1222 2037

406 428 394 350 412 339 2329 @ oW
Sweden 3
Asa Larsson 211 220 225 178 211 191 1236 6.0
Anette Hagre 164 203 179 182 154 211 1093 .2

375 423 404 360 365 402 2329 1M1 9
8Great Britain 3
Kimberley Coote 235 175 171 179 184 206 1150 197
Susan Megson 213 171 180 1S5S0 200 224 1178 1%.3

9Norway 2
Mette Hermansen 198 204 197 204 170 180 1153 192.2
Hilde Simonsen 201 171 219 193 178 187 1149 1915

399 375 416 397 348 367 2302 1918 124
l10Belgium 2
Marie-Jeanne van Loock 136 165 201 243 165 221 1131 1885
Jacqueline Coudere 174 189 216 222 169 188 1158 153.0

310 354 417 465 334 409 2289 1%0.8 137

Camuter hardware sponsored by MINIWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



Bth EUROPEAN CHAM
2 -

11 june 1989

Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

PIONSHIPS
's~-Hertogenbosch

BOWLING

19853

The Netherlands

DOUBLES WOMEN

11 Sweden 1
Monica Johansson

Gerda Ohman

12Fed. Rep. Germa
Christel Heusler

Ute Voht

The Netherlands
Dorette Beelens
Annemiek v.d. Boogaart

13

l41taly 1
Filly Carravieri

Daniela Lana

15Ttaly 2
Anna Gasparini

Annalisa Tirelli

l6eGreat Britain 2
Shelagh Leonard

Kristina Darvill

l17France 1
Claudia Carniello

Jacqueline Hauret

Finland 1
Sari Yrjola
Hannele Uotila

18

Denmark 2
Dorthe Bierregaard
Helle J&rgensen

The Netherlands
Betty Vissers
Ross Greiner

20

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
174 205
165 204
339
ny 3
205
152

246

357

1
181
1390

- n et ——— ————— o — - —— s

T e e e - G —— o — ——— ————

408

3
203
223

426

Total

1150
1137

2287

1166
1102

2268

1095
1170

2265

1102
1160

2262

1158
1103

2261

1110
1124

2234

1080
1142

2222

1165
1048

2213

1054
1159

2213

1156
1055

2211

Diff,

139

158

161

164

165

192

204

213

213

215

Camputer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

DOUBLES WOMEN

Gae 1 Gawe2 Gae3 Gamed Game5 Game 6  Total  Avg. Diff.
21The Netherlands 2
Esther Stek 169 211 178 184 169 198 1109 1848
Nancy Wesker 236 149 179 191 169 177 1101  183.5

405 360 357 375 338 375 2210 182 28
22 Denmark 1 -
Helle Andersen 170 160 194 189 198 205 1116  18.0
Helle Jakcbsen 155 192 187 201 177 174 1086 1810

325 352 381 390 375 379 2202 3.5 24

23 Austria 3
Silvia Rubicko 204 159 150 181 196 191 1081  180.2
Herta Perschy 202 175 205 201 163 1563 1109 184.8

406 334 355 382 359 354 2180 15 2%

24 Norway 1
Hilde Olsen 181 170 211 179 179 154 1074 180
Britt @stlund 203 188 191 178 198 157 1115 185.8
384 358 402 357 377 311 2189 1824 237
25 Greece 1
Katherina Kiriazakou 179 153 196 169 184 160 1041 1735
Esmeralda Tzouni 191 236 167 190 214 145 1143 190.5

370 389 363 359 398 305 2184 1.0 a2

26Finland 2
Heidi Lind 186 157 191 190 178 177 1079 179.8
Carita Kontiainen 188 181 185 168 186 189 1097 18.8

374 338 376 358 364 366 2176 1813 220
278pain 1
Clara Romaniega 214 209 202 159 148 165 1097 182.8
Rosa Pascual 182 184 179 180 150 194 1069 182
396 393 381 339 298 359 2166 1805 260
28 France 2
Maryse Yvinec 173 160 194 144 184 194 1049 1748
Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes 206 170 205 222 162 151 1116 18.0
379 330 399 366 346 345 2165 180.4 261
29 Great Britain 1
Jane Turvey 170 178 189 180 192 207 1116 18.0
Georgina Wardle 199 162 157 188 172 166 1044 1740

369 340 346 368 364 373 2160 180.0 26

30O Norway 3
Randi Storvold 188 194 191 160 166 170 1069 178.2
Tone Sivertsen 192 207 205 179 148 144 1075 179.2

———e - w———— == e —————

380 401 396 339 314 314 2144 187 W2

Carputer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi {(c) 1989



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHTIPS BOWLING 19889
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort "s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands
DOUBLES WOMEN
Game 1 Game 2 Game3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.
3lAustria 1
Christine Prasicek 224 150 168 189 192 1099 183.2
Hilde Reitermaier 137 160 196 196 182 1036 172.7
361 310 364 385 374 2135 1779 =M1
32Fed. Rep. Germany 2
Gisela Wilde 182 195 201 214 151 1156 192.7
Martina Heusel 183 171 167 182 129 968 161.3
365 366 368 396 280 2124 1m0 2
33spain 3
Angeles Tudela 228 169 178 137 151 1078 1.7
Milagros Albert 183 169 147 188 181 1037 1n.8
411 338 325 325 332 2115 176.3 311
3Ireland 1
Michele Agnew 185 136 174 211 157 1048 1747
Yvonne Randell 148 185 189 161 188 1064 177.3
333 321 363 372 345 2112 176.0 314
35 France 3
Brigitte Fievet 176 184 192 158 155 1042 1737
Nicole Bottecchia 190 140 192 143 177 1054 1757
366 324 384 301 332 2096 1147 30
36Spain 2
Monica Beldo 188 174 194 186 153 1096 182.7
Montserrat Badia 143 187 170 166 192 992 165.3
331 361 364 352 345 2088 140 38
37Belgium 3
Mia Heynickx 145 103 202 163 184 1007 1678
Karin Haest 137 160 216 160 208 1080 180.0
282 263 418 323 392 2087 173.9 339
38Italy 3
Marisa Giacomoni 172 201 145 179 160 1032 1720
Emanuela Cinque 167 149 165 170 164 1024 170.7
339 350 310 349 324 2056 171.3 370
39Ireland 3
Cathy Roche 174 167 186 177 133 985 165.8
Tara Tracey 201 181 178 154 158 1051 155.2
375 348 365 336 331 291 2046 170.5 330
0 Greece 2
Emi Georgiou 204 183 173 151 211 1096 1827
Aleka Zorba 156 123 157 133 210 947 1578
360 306 330 342 28B4 421 2043  170.2 383

Carputer hardware sponscred by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort  ‘s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

DOUBLES WOMEN

Gae ! Game 2 Game3 Gamed Gae5 Game 6  Total  Avg.  Diff.
41 Greece 3
Anna Parasaki 170 225 146 161 186 175 1063 2
Effie Zafiropoulou 138 172 171 166 167 162 976 162.7

308 397 317 327 353 337 2039 19.9 37

42 Israel 2
Varda Veronika Azoulay 161 192 179 195 164 147 1038 1i713.0
Denis Ben-Haim 173 132 199 147 150 191 992  165.3

334 324 378 342 314 338 2030 19.2 3%
43Ireland 2
Joan Mulcahy 153 135 132 144 148 173 885 1415
Nicola Kinsella 160 191 202 191 201 137 1082 180.3

313 326 334 335 349 310 1967 163.9 459

44 Israel 1
Geula Mizrahi 213 143 184 145 125 159 979 163.2
Lircn Baryonna 150 132 184 130 138 172 906 1s1.0

363 275 378 275 263 331 1885 1571 541

Computer hardware sponsored by MINIWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi {c) 1989



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

Naslnua

BOWLING 1989

DOUBLES MEN

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3
lDenmark 2

Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg. Diff.

190 198 1200  200.0
220 215 1270  211.7

410 413 2470 205.8

207 232 1219 203.2
202 200 1232 2s.3

409 432 2451 4.3 19

248 216 1238 206.3
223 212 1201 0.2

471 428 2439 233 3

193 231 1209  201.5
202 192 1226 .3

385 423 2435 w29 3

188 196 1126 1877
225 179 1304 =7.3

413 375 2430 w5 W

230 232 1186 197.7
211 178 1244 207.3

it ok ——— i

441 410 2430 w25 40

163 257 1240 206.7
168 200 1184 197.3

331 457 2424 2.0 4

235 179 1200 200.0
160 224 1219 3.2

395 403 2419 2006 5t

213 184 1189 198.2
169 218 1224 204.0

382 402 2413 0.1 57

189 265 1225 4.2
192 179 1170 195.0

Peer Jensen 187 225 209 191
Lars @Pager 215 230 181 209
402 455 390 400
2The Netherlands 3
Erik Kok 156 186 203 195
Erwin Groen 206 219 194 211
402 405 397 406
3The Netherlands 1
Fedde de Boer 178 178 213 205
André v. Gurp 207 205 169 185
385 383 382 390
4Fed. Rep. Germany 2
Wolfgang Strupf 176 210 190 209
Norbert Griesert 214 225 210 183
390 435 400 392
5Norway 2
Arne Arnesen 204 170 188 180
Tore Torgersen 231 243 236 190
435 413 424 370
Norway 3
Arne Svein Strem 236 176 155 157
Erik Garder 242 180 223 210
478 356 378 367
7France 2
Claude Giovannetti 199 201 208 212
Patrick Rolland 190 172 234 220
389 373 442 432
8Belgium 1
Gery Verbruggen 151 225 197 213
Roger Pieters 184 256 194 201
335 481 391 414
9Sweden 3
Lars Erik Andersson 175 228 201 188
Raymond Jansson 200 188 222 227
375 416 423 415
l0Fed. Rep. Germany 1
Jens Nickel 156 178 222 215
Ferdi Janka 191 179 204 225
347 357 426 440

381 444 2395 195 75
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BOWLING

1989

The Netherlands

8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort ’s-Hertogenbosch
DOUBLES MEN
Gae 1 Gae2 Gae3d Gae 4 Gawe 5 Game 6
l1Belgium 3
Yves van Darme 187 180 200 215 172 181
Marc Wildemeersch 212 191 224 210 204 202
399 371 424 425 376 383
l2Great Britain 2
Ronald 0ldfield 169 192 238 235 218 211
Graham Botting 213 172 180 201 167 181
382 364 418 436 385 392
13Austria 2
Gerald Fuchs 211 192 194 200 232 191
Heinz Spor 178 180 168 210 191 218
389 382 362 410 423 409
i4Denmark 3
Johnny Christiansen 192 213 202 184 175 186
Tom Hedegaard 222 203 215 193 179 210
414 416 417 377 354 396
15Ireland 2
Colin Bell 190 211 180 182 179 246
Philip Dunne 184 185 194 200 211 208
374 396 374 382 390 455
The Netherlands 2
Bart-Jan v.d. Boogaart 222 223 209 185 233 227
Andre Reijerse 158 214 172 178 169 181
380 437 381 363 402 408
17Finland 2
Teemu Raatikainen 247 232 199 188 227 235
Tapio Vuorinen 156 225 150 188 176 144
403 457 349 376 403 379
18 Denmark 1
Ieif Schmidt 181 234 199 193 204 181
Ole Busch 176 198 193 185 179 223
357 432 392 378 383 404
19Fed. Rep. Germany 3
Heolger Ohlrogge 179 193 189 192 174 147
Ralf Kerle 180 208 185 241 200 256
359 401 374 433 374 403
20France 3
Yvan Augustin 232 202 227 203 214 181
Philippe Dubois 173 182 171 201 167 174
405 384 398 404 381 355

Total

1135
1243

2378

1263
1114

2377

1220
1155

2375

1152
1222

2374

1188
1183

2371

1299
1072

2371

1328
1039

2367

1192
1154

2346

1074
1270

2344

1259
1068

2327

Avg.

Diff.

92

93

95

103

124

126

143

Camputer hardware sponsored by MINIWARE
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Naslhua

8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 19889
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort  ’s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

%

DOUBLES MEN

Gamel Game2 Gae3 Gaed Gae5 Game 6  Total  Avg.  Diff.
21lAustria 1
Walter Kramesberger 214 158 164 182 202 209 1129 8.2
Johann Riegler ' 201 213 188 189 202 203 1196 19.3

e e e e e S o g o -——

415 371 352 371 404 412 2325 193.8 145
22 Greece 2
Lucas Kabanaris 222 204 186 154 167 213 1146 191.0
Alex Saritzoglou 210 182 193 201 202 179 1177 1%.2

432 396 379 355 369 392 2323 1936 1

23Italy 1
Luigi Della Torre 184 212 194 187 210 187 1184 1973
Mario Silvestri 205 183 176 148 200 226 1138 .7
389 395 370 345 410 413 2322 13,5 148
24Great Britain 3
Simon Brown 130 177 191 201 188 193 1080 180.0
Lawrence Ellis 181 178 180 213 267 201 1230 205.0

311 355 381 414 455 394 2310 192.5 160

25 8weden 1
Patrik Jchansson 167 187 188 214 205 188 1149 1915
Anders Sandstrdm 217 185 189 191 196 181 1159 193.2
384 372 377 405 401 369 2308 1.3 182
26Greece 1
Kostas Sakellariou 212 191 186 177 168 201 1135 1.2
Sokrates Kiriazoglou 213 187 149 232 195 191 1167 1w.5
425 378 335 409 363 392 2302 191.8 168
27 Sweden 2
Christer Danielsson 186 233 141 179 245 187 1171 1952
Ulf Hammds 171 211 178 193 211 166 1130 183

357 444 319 372 456 353 2301 1918 189

28 Switzerland 3
Robert Bardocs 195 209 191 173 218 214 1200 200.0
Marc Hiigin 194 214 155 132 212 188 1095 1825
389 423 346 305 430 402 2295 1913 175
29 Belgium 2
Bart Corthouts 183 178 186 177 169 207 1100 1833
Marcel Maheur 209 213 212 167 156 234 1191 1®.5
392 391 398 344 325 441 2291 1209 179
30 Finland 1
Tom Hahl 190 202 193 187 202 176 1150 1917
Mika Koivuniemi 156 209 195 192 185 203 1140 120.0

346 411 388 379 387 379 2290 1%0.8 180
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort ‘s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

.

DCUBLES MEN

Game ]l Game 2 Game3 Gme 4 Game5 Gae 6 Total  Avg.  Diff.
31San Marino 2
Marino Capicchioni 185 187 191 180 216 211 1170 1%.0
Dominico Righi 184 146 204 203 197 179 1113 18,5
369 333 395 383 413 390 2283 1903 &
France 1
Alain Laucris 163 212 178 182 202 202 1139 1%9.8
Jean~Claude Benichou 210 205 181 212 166 170 1144 1907

373 417 359 394 368 372 2283 1.3 187
33Austria 3
Otto Oswald 190 203 201 186 209 169 1158 193.0
Robert Skach 154 191 202 163 236 177 1123  187.2

344 394 403 349 445 346 2281 190.1 18

34 Greece 3
Takis Karetsos 212 185 188 234 180 183 1182 197.0
Heraklis Karakatsanis 213 180 179 194 171 159 1096 1827

425 365 367 428 351 342 2278 188 192

35ITtaly 2
Adler Cappelli 171 158 202 197 168 205 1101 183.5
Iorenzo Monti 152 189 234 223 213 165 1176 1%.0

323 347 436 420 381 370 2277 1098 19
36 Norway 1
Viggo Samscnsen 188 160 180 212 168 181 1089 1815
Helge Jakobsen 170 171 224 225 208 189 1187 1978
358 331 404 437 376 370 2276 187 1%
37I1taly 3
Marco Padovani 161 194 171 195 170 224 1115 188
Sergio Di Martino 192 223 179 182 185 197 1158 193.0

353 417 350 377 355 421 2273 18.4 197
38Great Britain 1
Andrew Barrett 179 209 196 181 189 208 1162  193.7
Nigel Ogbonson 191 180 186 179 208 158 1102 1837

370 389 382 360 397 366 2264 187 26
39Treland 1
Brian O'Connor 210 159 188 190 163 178 1088 1813
Luigi Sacco 185 202 220 173 211 171 1172 1953
405 361 408 363 374 349 2260 1®3 20
40 Spain 3
Diego Tomas Ivancich 178 177 177 233 231 184 1180 1%
Jose Ignacio Estevez 154 171 218 182 182 166 1073 188

332 348 395 415 413 350 2253 1118 217
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Nlaslhuia

[____COPYSERVICE
B8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort ’s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

DOUBLES MEN

Gae ] Gae2? Gae3 Gaed Gae5 Game6  Total  Avg. Diff.
41 Switzerland 2
Luciano Fiorani 204 172 177 215 200 208 1176  1%.0
Walter Zollinger 158 171 199 182 172 180 1062 177.0
362 343 376 397 372 1388 2238 1&%.5 212
42 spain 2
Juan Massanes 183 176 189 161 233 173 1115 1.8
Lluis Montfort 181 182 184 183 183 205 1118 1.3

364 358 373 344 416 378 2233 a1 23
43 S§pain 1
David Duran 166 191 201 205 193 154 1110 8.0
Carlos Puiggros 215 169 177 212 184 158 1115 1.8

381 360 378 417 377 312 2225 1.4 245
Israel 1
Menachem Hanaor 172 190 200 163 157 257 1139 1898
Eliezer Shieman 159 184 187 182 179 195 1086 181.0

331 374 387 345 336 452 2225 1.4 45

i5Yugoslavia 1
Alojz Voglar 203 177 180 217 179 184 1140 1%.0
Marjan Pecaver 213 156 158 226 173 155 1081 1.2

416 333 338 443 352 339 2221 18501 49
46 San Marino 3
Fabrizio Biordi 182 194 171 138 205 203 1093 182.2
Paolo Felici 172 183 171 176 225 151 1088 181.3

354 387 342 314 430 354 2181 181.8 289

47Cyprus 1
Philippos Nicolaides 213 188 193 173 181 194 1142 1%.3
Dimitris Zambardas 188 167 156 160 186 181 1038 173.0

401 355 349 333 367 375 2180 187 20

48 Finland 3
Sami Luoto 171 226 214 193 126 172 1102  183.7
Raimo Liimatta 177 141 189 154 179 226 1066 177.7

————— - - ey e ——— -—— — — —————

348 367 403 347 305 398 2168 180.7 3

49 San Marino 1
Mazza Alfredo 200 208 170 169 161 154 1062 177.0
Silvano Valentini 189 198 206 178 167 167 1105 1&.2

389 406 376 347 328 321 2167 180.6 303

50Yugoslavia 2
Jani Tratnik 158 181 183 197 199 166 1084 1807
Peter Grabri jan 176 209 196 183 134 179 1077 1795

334 390 379 380 333 345 2161 1801 309
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 19859
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

DOUBLES MEN

Gae ]l Gae 2 Game3 Gamed Game5 Game 6  Total  Avg. Diff.
51Israel 2
Oded Donyze 169 150 168 183 189 188 1047 1745
Itzhak Mazor 188 148 192 182 176 211 1097 182.8

357 298 360 365 365 399 2144 1787 3%
52 Cyprus 2
Constantinos Christoforou 158 213 147 169 195 182 1064 1n.3
Marios Kanaris 179 177 167 191 203 159 1076  17.3

— — o —— v ———— ———— ————— —————

337 390 314 360 398 341 2140 183 3%

b3 8witzerland 1l
Michel Gerson 153 194 170 136 178 192 1023 1705
Alain Romon i56 165 190 177 189 205 1082 180.3

309 359 360 313 367 397 2105 1754 35
54Cyprus 3
Christos Kourdelides 181 182 167 213 149 172 1064 1773
2Antonis Christou 154 207 149 152 179 192 1033 172.2
335 389 316 365 328 364 2097 1748 373
S5 5Yugoslavia 3
Ciril Mihelcic 146 148 204 147 175 176 896  166.0
Feliks Sparemblek 15¢ 179 183 172 204 211 1099 183.2

296 327 387 319 379 387 2095 1746 375

56 I reland 3
Tom Byrne 202 192 180 158 131 172 1035 15
Paul Daly 200 174 142 165 176 154 1011 1885
402 366 322 323 307 326 2046 1705 24
57 Israel 3
Yanko Grisario 166 164 158 168 179 138 973 182.2
Reny Hornfield 205 159 171 153 184 143 1015 168.2

371 323 329 321 363 281 1988 5.7 482
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 15889
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS WOMEN

Game 1 Game 2 CGame 3 GCame 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.
l1Sweden 2

Asa Larsson 179 183 190 234 226 196 1208 2013
Gerda Ohman 223 223 202 193 150 170 1161 1835
Carina Eriksson 173 185 185 225 162 255 1185 1975

575 591 577 652 538 621 3554 197.4
2ZAustria 1

Herta Perschy 193 202 188 199 171 201 1154 1923
Silvia Rubicko 178 205 209 175 204 226 1197 1995
Hilde Reitermaier 150 205 189 226 224 194 1188 1®.0

521 612 586 600 599 621 3539 1%.6 15
3The Netherlands 1

Betty Vissers 231 171 184 139 198 181 1104 1810
Annemiek v.d. Boogaart 211 184 224 183 210 206 1218 23.0
Dorette Boelens 212 172 152 203 207 199 1145 19%0.8

654 527 560 525 615 586 3467 126 @
4 Finland 1l

Sari Yrj&la 182 180 216 202 224 177 1181 1%.8
Heta-Maija Allén 170 177 187 170 245 196 1145 1%.8
Hannele Uotila 173 150 182 210 172 190 1077 1ms

525 507 585 582 641 563 3403 180.1 151
5 Sweden 1l

Monica Johansson 183 191 153 198 193 174 1092 1820
Eva Jdnsson 175 171 182 158 200 159 1045 1732
Anette Hagre 256 201 184 216 201 180 1238 6.3

614 563 519 572 594 513 3375 1.5 19
tDenmark 2

Helle Andersen 179 197 182 203 168 234 1163 193.8
Dorthe Bierregaard 244 190 195 175 161 151 1116  18.0
Helle Jakobsen 182 196 190 160 168 190 1086 18..0

605 583 567 538 497 575 3365 1.9 189
7Prance 1l

Claudia Carniello 167 174 187 177 179 232 1116 18.0
Jacqueline Hauret 193 175 162 191 162 223 1106 8.3
Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes 202 188 214 168 170 200 1142 193

562 537 563 536 511 655 3364 1.9 19
8Denmark 1

Pia Jarlstrdm 221 175 159 168 163 168 1054 1757
Helle J&rgensen 185 212 168 192 201 177 1135 189.2
Anne Rath 171 181 206 220 160 224 1162 1927

577 568 533 580 524 569 3351 8.2 203
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8th EUROPEAN CEAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS WOMEN

Gae 1 GCame 2 Game 3 Gam 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff,
9Ttaly 2

Anna (asparini 203 168 164 178 178 178 1069 1.2
Emanuela Cinque 201 197 180 166 195 176 1115 18.8
Annalisa Tirelli 233 201 178 181 165 202 1160 1933

637 566 522 525 538 556 3344 &8 210
10 Norway 1

Mette Hermansen 203 195 181 164 172 201 1116  18.0
Britt @stlund 181 195 202 224 181 166 1149 1915
Hilde Simonsen 218 164 164 149 195 187 1077 1795

602 554 547 537 548 554 3342 1857 2
l11The Netherlands 2

Esther Stek 204 130 180 175 177 192 1058 176.3
Nancy Wesker 213 191 180 189 192 188 1153 2.2
Ross Greiner 172 208 178 187 151 196 1092 1820

589 529 538 551 520 576 3303 1835 251
12 Finland 2

Heidi Lind 186 190 198 173 167 170 1084 130.7
Carita Kontiainen 192 160 188 178 176 192 1086 181.0
Ieena Olkkonen 192 179 161 174 212 197 1115 1%.8

570 529 547 525 555 559 3285 1.5 9
138pain 2

Monica Boldo 197 169 181 176 206 178 1107 11845
Rosa Pascual 202 156 193 176 174 136 1037 1728
Montserrat Badia 165 169 224 213 213 147 1131 185

564 494 598 565 5B93 461 3275 181.9 279
l14Austria 2

Christine Prasicek 181 185 179 168 176 244 1133 188.8
Anna Mokry 195 159 172 166 169 184 1045 174.2
Renate Pekarek 184 176 194 189 174 178 1095 1825

560 520 545 523 519 606 3273 1818 281
1I5Great Britain 1

Kristina Darvill 169 193 163 181 149 178 1033 2.2
Georgina Wardle 201 169 154 238 173 214 1149 1915
Shelagh Leonard 174 162 176 200 169 203 1084 1a7

544 524 493 619 491 595 3266 1814 28
l16Belgium 2

Chris Parisis 192 163 224 180 187 179 1125 1815
Liliane Tuerlinckx 165 153 184 192 168 150 1012 168.7
Jacqueline Coudere 170 188 200 177 210 174 1119 185

527 504 608 549 565 503 3256 180.9 298
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Bth EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands
TRIOS WOMEN
Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Gamed Game 5 Gawe 6  Total  Avg. Diff.
178pain 1
Clara Romaniega 176 184 191 188 181 146 1066 1.7
Milagros Albert 156 172 205 203 187 170 1093 1.2
Angeles Tudela 189 152 197 181 174 193 1086 1810
521 508 593 572 542 509 3245 180.3 309
18Greece 1
Katherina Kiriazakou 135 167 148 189 232 173 1044 1740
Esmeralda Tzouni 195 182 161 173 213 195 1119 18.5
Emi Georgiou 212 181 172 187 163 164 1079 1719.8
542 530 481 549 608 532 3242 1.1 312
l19Norway 2
Randi Storvold 159 163 178 186 188 184 1058 1.3
Hilde Olsen 202 206 180 182 154 159 1083 1805
Tone Sivertsen 191 167 180 202 174 186 1100 18.3
552 536 538 570 516 529 3241 1801 313
20France 2
Maryse Yvinec 153 179 182 168 174 176 1072 1m.7
Brigitte Fievet 179 199 166 128 167 187 1026 110
Nicole Bottecchia 193 158 162 215 179 235 1142 1903
565 536 510 511 520 598 3240 1®.0 34
21l Belgium 1
Mia Heynickx 222 157 182 188 158 182 1089 1815
Marie-Jeanne van Loock 233 163 150 155 183 191 1075 1.2
Karin Haest 159 187 178 171 175 190 1070 1783
614 517 510 514 516 563 3234 1797 3%
22 Fed. Rep. Germany 2
Gisela Wilde 196 191 181 151 190 178 1087 181.2
Martina Heusel 191 180 203 127 171 150 1022 1703
Michaela Vicl 201 160 201 167 210 184 1123 1.2
588 531 585 445 571 512 3232 196 322
23 Fed. Rep. Germany 1
Christel Heusler 172 213 182 168 167 161 1063 177.2
Ute Voht 176 182 200 200 171 163 1092 8.0
Martina Beckel 176 158 200 169 170 192 1065 175
524 553 582 537 508 516 3220 1.9 334
24Great Britain 2
Kimberley Coote 169 149 175 184 177 167 1021 1m.2
Jane Turvey 181 192 210 155 202 173 1113 18.5
Susan Megson 185 174 193 188 165 163 1078 1797
545 515 578 527 544 503 3212 184 342
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHTIPS BOWLING 19889
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS WOMEN

Game 1 Game 2 Gamed Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.
25 Italy 1

Filly Carravieri 160 169 133 182 173 147 964  160.7
Marisa Giacomoni 176 171 172 138 184 202 1043 173.8
Daniela Iana 192 223 183 200 167 186 1151 191.8

528 563 488 520 524 535 3158 1754 3%
26 Israel 1

Denis Ben-Haim 174 173 164 192 175 172 1050 175.0
Geula Mizrahi 146 187 146 181 160 168 988 1847
Varda Veronika Azoulay 144 162 196 177 157 220 1056 176.0

464 522 506 550 492 560 3094 1719 40
27 Greece 2

Aleka Zorba 149 151 156 139 172 151 918 153.0
Anna Parasaki 206 179 166 180 158 182 1071 1185
Effie Zafiropoulou 166 147 167 199 169 200 1048 1747

521 477 489 518 499 533 3037 188.7 517
26Ireland 1

Tara Tracey 169 167 153 151 173 181 994 185.7
Cathy Roche 145 159 183 186 152 187 1012 1.7
Nicola Kinsella 170 136 157 172 184 194 1013 1688

484 462 493 509 509 562 3019 157.7 5%
29 Ireland 2

Michele Agnew 148 193 156 154 191 172 1014 1690
Joan Mulcahy 178 151 170 140 162 126 927 154.5
Yvonne Randell 168 157 172 160 169 179 1005 1675

494 501 498 454 522 477 2946 163.7 608
ADDITIONAL PLAYERS
Gae 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.

Liron Baryonna IR 196 177 163 191 135 138 1000 1867
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____COPYSERVICE |
BOWLING

1989
The Netherlands

TRIOCS MEN

l1Denmark 1
Peer Jensen
Tom Hedegaard
Lars @ager

2Fed. Rep.
Ralf Kerle
Holger Ohlrogge
Norbert Griesert

3Fed. Rep.
Wolfgang Strupf
Jens Nickel
Ferdi Janka

4iIreland 1
Philip Dunne
Colin Bell
Luigl Sacco

58an
Marino Capicchicni
Paclc Felici
Dominico Righi

6 Sweden 2
Christer Danielsson
Patrik Johansson
Ulf H&mnids

7Finland 2
Mika Koivuniemi
Tapio Vuorinen
Raimo Liimatta

8Italy 2
Marco Padovani
Luigi Della Torre
Sergio Di Martino

Marino 2

651 630 665 600 559 659

Germany 2

192 190 201 205 178 212
183 198 206 174 231 244
213 173 198 268 255 189

588 561 605 647

Germany 1

201 200 236 200 224 214
213 178 154 183 224 235

Total

1238
1255
1271

3764

1178
1236
1296

3710

1275
1187
1244

3706

1242
1263
1136

3641

1287
1183
1168

3638

1127
1248
1210

3585

1179
1203
1193

3575

1229
1180
1156

3565

Avg.

Diff.

123

126

179

189

189
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS MEN

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg. Diff.
9Sweden 1

Lars Erik Andersson 191 174 201 235 197 204 1202 2w0.3
Anders Sandstrdm 202 145 189 239 192 201 1168 194.7
Raymond Jansson 180 190 223 159 200 221 1173 1%.5

573 509 613 633 589 626 3543 19%5.8 221
10The Netherlands 1

Bart-Jan v.d. Boogaart 213 212 179 197 200 168 1169 1%.8
Fedde de Boer 235 226 207 220 190 180 1258 9.7
André v. Gurp 204 180 199 171 178 179 1111 18.2

652 618 585 588 568 527 3538 1%.6 26
11 Greece 1

Takis Karetsos 223 192 213 222 191 190 1231 2052
Sokrates Kiriazoglou 137 191 203 196 215 202 1144 1%.7
Heraklis Karakatsanis 157 180 159 259 177 208 1140 1%0.0

517 563 575 677 583 600 3515 1%.3 29
12 Norway 2

Erik Garder 234 187 224 215 183 181 1224 2040
Tore Torgersen 167 180 233 203 217 188 1188 1.0
Arne Svein Strem 211 172 170 181 186 180 1100 18.3

612 539 627 599 586 549 3512 195.1 282
133 France 2

Claude Giovannetti 194 180 163 221 201 173 1132 1.7
Patrick Rolland 148 202 223 206 166 201 1146 1910
Yvan Augustin 180 186 215 191 212 229 1213 2022

522 568 601 618 579 603 3491 193.¢ 273
14 Finland 1

Sami Luoto 204 193 168 188 178 217 1148 191.3
Tom Hahl 223 145 217 165 166 212 1128 18.0
Teemu Raatikainen 179 237 182 205 173 223 1199 199.8

606 575 567 558 517 A52 3475 193.1 289
158S§an Marino 1

Mazza Alfredo 165 161 200 167 184 191 1068 1.0
Fabrizio Biordi 154 187 169 207 182 184 1083 1805
Silvano Valentini 245 237 225 208 204 201 1320 220.0

564 585 594 582 570 576 3471 192.8 293
l6Great Britain 2

Simon Brown 180 197 179 166 168 226 1116 186.0
Ronald Oldfield 191 235 188 197 230 201 1242 207.0
Lawrence Ellis 188 180 177 194 161 212 1112 1.3

559 612 544 557 559 639 3470 192.8 2w

Computer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE Programs written by M,v.Balgooi (c) 1989



INlashwuia

[ COPYSERVICE |
8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 13989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS MEN

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Gam 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.
l17Austria 2

Otto Oswald 221 224 244 207 170 218 1284 2140
Robert Skach 202 156 155 192 206 203 1114 187
Heinz Spor 151 180 212 171 162 183 1059 %5

574 560 611 570 538 604 3457 192.1 307
1B France 1

Alain Laucris 184 200 157 195 180 182 1098 183.0
Jean-Claude Benichou 200 185 190 227 180 190 1182 197.0
Philippe Dubois 216 195 183 180 204 166 1154 192.3

600 580 530 612 564 538 3434 1%.8 3
19Belgium 1

Gery Verbruggen 228 177 174 177 190 203 1149 195
Roger Pieters 179 143 157 192 160 192 1023 105
Marcel Maheur 180 231 183 201 206 256 1257 9.5

587 551 514 570 556 651 3429 1905 3%
20Italy 1

Adler Cappelli 168 163 208 157 182 185 1063 1772
Mario Silvestri 213 170 238 190 210 211 1232  205.3
Lorenzo Monti 204 179 195 210 172 173 1133 1888

585 512 641 557 564 569 3428 1%0.4 3%
21Cyprus 2

Philippos Nicolaides 173 181 187 189 236 212 1178 1%.3
Constantinos Christoforou 223 177 219 168 207 143 1137 189.5
Christos Kourdelides 144 203 192 192 180 189 1100 1833

540 561 598 549 623 544 3415 189.7 349
22 The Netherlands 2

Erik Kok 179 191 168 204 205 190 1137 185
Andre Reijerse 159 137 191 182 215 192 1076  179.3
Erwin Groen 201 201 196 198 189 213 1198 w7

539 529 555 584 609 595 3411 189.5 353
23Greece 2

Lucas Kabanaris 189 247 158 234 179 171 1178  1%.3
Kostas Sakellariou 206 171 177 167 158 152 1031 1.8
Alex Saritzoglou 208 205 192 173 223 183 1184 19.3

603 623 527 574 560 506 3393 8.5 3N
24Austria 1

Walter Kramesberger 163 169 182 183 188 214 1109 188
Johann Riegler 145 221 193 220 171 195 1145 1%.8
Gerald Fuchs 188 167 184 225 219 155 1138 1.7

496 557 559 638 578 564 3392 184 372
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1983 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort "s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS MEN

Gae 1 Game 2 Gared Gare 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.
2 Denmark 2

Ole Busch 153 196 168 183 205 190 1095 185
Leif Schmidt 148 164 236 180 170 186 1084 187
Johnny Christiansen 207 244 186 227 149 175 1198 1%

508 604 600 590 524 551 3377 187.6 38
26 Norway 1

Arne Arnesen 222 213 201 191 160 201 1188 1.0
Helge Jakobsen 165 155 158 189 166 159 992 165.3
Viggo Samsonsen 209 192 137 233 189 213 1183 197.2

596 560 496 613 525 573 3363 18.8 40
27 Great Britain 1

Graham Botting 192 166 212 201 164 223 1158 1930
Nigel Ogbcnson 183 146 141 236 193 165 1064 173
Andrew Barrett 147 204 199 171 218 189 1128 188.0

522 516 552 608 5§75 577 3350 1. 414
28 8pain 2

Diego Tomas Ivancich 158 136 168 194 176 226 1058 1.3
David Duran 201 161 206 205 201 167 1141 1%0.2
Jose Ignacio Estevesz 176 154 200 194 248 170 1142  1%0.3

535 451 574 593 625 563 3341 1856 423
29Cyprus 1

Maricos Kanaris 198 169 131 164 181 223 1066 1777
Antonis Christou 180 173 149 203 210 171 1086 181.0
Dimitris Zambardas ’ 195 179 180 222 207 189 1172  195.3

30Yugoslavia 1

Jani Tratnik 182 192 154 180 196 203 1107 184.5
Marjan Pecaver 189 214 178 145 197 152 1075 1M.2
Alojz Voglar 167 164 212 179 193 220 1135 189.2

538 570 544 504 586 575 3317 1843 a4
31 Belgium 2

Bart Corthouts 175 177 192 197 192 204 1137 1895
Yves van Damme 179 207 160 175 167 200 1088 181.3
Marc Wildemeersch 161 170 216 192 140 202 1081 180.2

515 554 568 564 499 606 3306 183.7 458
328witzerland 1

Michel Gerson 170 203 196 188 181 170 1108 18y
Walter Zollinger 171 186 180 209 176 216 1138 189.7
Alain Romon 176 203 208 173 136 163 1059 176.5

517 592 584 570 493 549 3305 1.6 49

Camuter hardware sponsored by MINTWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

INlaslhwuia
BOWLING 1989

‘s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

TRIOS MEN

Game 1 Game 2
33Israel 2
Yanko Grisario 189 200
Oded Donyze 155 148
Rony Hornfield 190 172
534 520
34Yugoslavia 2
Feliks Sparemblek 212 203
Peter Grabrijan 194 163
Ciril Mihelcic 172 170
578 536
358pain 1
Carlos Puiggros 211 175
Juan Massanes 170 198
Lluis Montfort 167 158
548 531
dJ6Israel 1
Menachem Hanaor 227 152
Itzhak Mazor 149 224
Eliezer Shieman 162 147
538 523
378witzerland 2
Robert Bardos 165 180
Luciano Florani 182 197
Marc Hiigin 188 170
545 547
38Ireland 2
Tom Byrne 166 198
Brian Q’Connor 176 133
Paul Daly 199 144
541 475%

Game 3

202
185
149

Gare 4

203
162

Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.

586 555 3302 1834 462

502 594 3297 183.2 167

559 552 3274 181.9 4%

508 557 3259 181.1 506

561 549 3239  179.9 5%

566 527 3203 1.9 sl

Corputer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



Nlaslhuia

[ COPYSERVICE |
8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

FIVE PLAYER TFAMS WOMEN

Gae 1 Gae 2 Gae 3 Gae 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg. Diff.
lDenmark

Helle Andersen 193 198 200 197 237 168 1193 1%.8
Helle J&rgensen 174 198 169 209 178 170 1098 1m0
Pia Jarlstrdm 166 199 187 200 212 188 1152 1920
Helle Jakobsen 148 188 210 546 18.0
Anne Rath 156 189 181 207 232 184 1149 1915
Dorthe Bierregaard 200 176 193 568 189.7

: 837 972 947 1013 1035 903 5707 1.2
2The Netherlands

Betty Vissers 186 231 179 182 202 181 1161 193.5
Nancy Wesker 165 197 188 192 174 170 1086 181.0
Ress Greiner 171 196 162 172 159 158 1018 169.7
Annemiek v.d. Boogaart 168 180 175 245 198 246 1212 z202.0
Dorette Boelens 193 191 188 180 223 207 1182 1970

883 995 892 971 956 962 5659 1.6 48
Fed. Rep. Germany

Martina Beckel 194 182 202 171 181 202 1132 188.7
Ute Voht 147 156 176 201 150 214 1084 180.7
Michaela Vicl 202 236 194 153 187 187 1159 183.2
Christel Heusler 169 195 169 198 181 214 1126 1877
Gisela Wilde 210 181 175 196 202 154 1158 193.0

922 950 916 919 941 1011 5659 18.6 48
4 Swe den

Asa Larsson 173 205 235 174 162 217 1166 1%.3
Mconica Jochansson 205 168 225 151 173 164 1086 181.0
Gerda Ohman 164 192 222 147 152 180 1057 176.2
Anette Hagre 168 191 222 183 188 201 1153 1%.2
Carina Eriksson 190 196 179 181 222 192 1170 19%5.0

900 952 1083 846 897 954 5632 1877 75
5Prance

Claudia Carniello 209 154 148 175 196 186 1068 1.0
Jacqueline Hauret 177 176 203 189 190 171 1106 183
Maryse Yvinec 228 160 140 197 241 175 1141 1%.2
Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes 161 188 205 225 232 189 1200 200.0
Nicole Bottecchia 182 141 194 183 188 198 1086 181.0
957 819 890 969 1047 919 5601 18.7 16
t6Italy
Filly Carravieri 167 186 165 518 172.7
Marisa Giacomini 198 216 168 162 174 195 1113 18.5
Emanuela Cingque 180 191 203 156 180 213 1123  187.2
Annalisa Tirelli 224 173 135 202 179 151 1064 173
Daniela lLana 207 165 192 202 166 206 1138 189.7
Anna Gasparini 214 186 194 594 1.0

976 931 863 936 885 959 5550 185.0 157

Camputer hargware sponsored by MINIWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 198589
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

FIVE PLAYER TEAMS WOMEN

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.  Diff.
7Great Britadin

Jane Turvey 158 221 175 188 159 193 1094 1.3
Kimberley Coote 193 191 181 186 212 215 1178 1%.3
Georgina Wardle 175 200 242 136 182 216 1151 1918
Shelagh Lecnard 185 181 160 169 192 203 1080 1817
Susan Megson 158 180 147 485  161.7
Kristina Darvill 169 169 201 539 1m.7

869 973 905 848 914 1028 5537 8.6 170
8Finlangdg

Sari ¥rjéla 180 200 185 211 153 224 1153 192.2
Carita Kontiainen 169 166 159 494 1547
Ieena Olkkonen 187 191 201 214 221 190 1204  200.7
Heta-Maija Allén 158 201 183 204 199 190 1135 189.2
Hannele Uotila 148 156 186 154 182 159 985 184.2
Heidi Lind 195 186 176 557 187

842 914 914 978 941 939 5528 18.3 119
9Norway

Mette Hermansen 183 204 178 193 204 237 1199 1%9.8
Hilde Olsen 187 215 165 148 181 162 1058 176.3
Britt @stlund 154 187 200 204 187 172 1104 1840
Tone Sivertsen 192 154 1%6 180 141 202 1065 1775
Hilde Simonsen 183 170 169 185 157 179 1043 173.8

899 930 908 910 870 952 5469 &3 28
10Belgium

Chris Parisis 194 181 150 187 195 167 1074  179.0
Liliane Tuerlinckx 167 183 185 157 152 157 1001 166.8
Marie-Jeanne van Loock 163 173 166 502 167.3
Mia Heynickx 181 211 226 151 163 189 1121 18.8
Jacqueline Coudere 231 209 177 166 201 181 1175 1%.8
Karin Haest 177 158 183 518 1727

936 957 904 838 869 887 5391 1797 316

l1 Spain

Monica Boldo 190 169 155 158 210 194 1076 1793
Angeles Tudela 180 202 167 185 179 189 1102 187
Milagros Albert 234 160 164 158 176 125 1017 1895
Clara Romaniega 160 170 168 188 181 178 1045 a2
Montserrat Badia 176 171 206 171 192 193 1109 184.8

940 872 860 860 938 879 5349 1783 38
12Austria

Christine Prasicek 179 183 212 183 130 168 1055 175.8
Herta Perschy 177 210 144 206 144 184 1065 1775
Silvia Rubicko 174 159 179 172 189 175 1048 1747
Renate Pekarek 184 199 177 184 155 183 1082 1&.3
Hilde Reitermaier 161 160 182 200 202 185 1090 1.7

875 911 894 945 820 895 5340 178.0 37

Comuter hardware sponsored by MINIWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (¢) 1988



CHAMPIONSHIPS
Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

BOWLING

's-Hertocgenbosch

Niaslhua

1989

The Netherlands

13

14

h EUROPEAN
11 june 1989
V E PLAYER TEAMS

Ireland
Michele Agnew
Tara Tracey
Cathy Roche
Nicola Kinsella
Yvonne Randell

Greece
Katherina Kiriazakou
Aleka Zorba

Effie Zafircpoulou
“smeralda Tzouni

Emi Georgiou

DPITIORNRATL

Denis Ben-Haim
Geula Mizrahi
Liron Baryonna
Varda Veronika Azoulay
Kristina Darvill
Dorthe Bierregaard
Anna Mckry

Helle Jakobsen
Susan Megson
Martina Heusel
Heidi Lind
Brigitte Fievet
Carita Kontiainen
Eva Jdnsson

Esther Stek

Anna Gasparini
Filly Carravieri
Rosa Pascual

Karin Haest

Randi Storvold
Marie-Jeanne van Loock
Joan Mulcahy

Anna Parasaki

ISR
IR
IR
ISR

DEN
AUT
DEN

RFA
FIN
FRA
FIN
SHE
HOL
ITA
ITA
ESP
BEL
NOR
BEL
IRL

WOMEN

195
181
196
180

PLAYERS

Game 1

210
137
154
189
171
230
190

174
212
161

186
172
195

182
194
213

179
136

Game 1 Game 2

175
209
170
206
176

Game 2

176
146
153
185
199
183
171

233
180
127

193
172
204

155
180
161

171
159

Gare 3

250
184
142
147

Game 3

192
156
159
141
221
166
162

153
210
152

174
159
158

175
184
205

140
187

Game 4

164
161
167
189
172

Game 4

203
165
145
188

205
158
218
177

214
189
210
165

204
186

160
173
118
157

Game & Game 6

135
163
162
142

194
198
193
181

152
179
204
146

170
156

138
159
149
169

165
117
166
181

178
237
149
193

200
197
171
175

170
205

231
136
204
160

Total

1127
1085
1043
1052
1006

5323

1041

939
1011
1074
1014

5079

Total

1081
B84
939

1036
591
579

1100
593
560

1111
602

1006
565

1138
989
557
544

1059
558

1108
468
961
968

Avg.

187.8
182.5
173.8
175.3
162.7

7.4

173.5
156.5
168.5
179.0
169.0

169.3

Avg.

180.2
147.3
156.5
172.7
197.0
193.0
183.3
197.7
186.7
185.2
200.7
167.7
188.3
189.7
164.8
185.7
181.3
176.5
186.0
184.7
156.0
160.2
161.3

Diff.

628

Computer hardware sponscred by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



B8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

' s-Hertogenbosch

BOWLING 1989

The Netherlands

FIVE PLAYER TEAMS MEN

Gawe 2

216
195
180
202
206

Game 3

178
222
195
204
243

Game 4

198
202
177
175

Game 5 Game 6 Total Avg.

200 200 1161 135
192 202 1194 1%9.0
227 211 1190 1983
226 205 1245 7.5
258 212 1355 2.8

1103 1030 6145 22048

244 210 1266 2110
222 226 1193 1.8
162 191 1159 183.2
204 215 1206 2010
191 156 1162  193.7

1023 998 5986 1%9.5

216 243 1244 207.3
151 935 187.0
235 213 1297 6.2
221 165 1102 18.7
167 170 1145 1%.8

196 196 1%.0

990 987 5919 197.3

173 191 1126 1877
184 167 1130 1.3
211 203 1215  202.5
209 214 1312 218.7
200 162 1136 189.3

Game 1
lSweden
Anders Sandstrdm 169
Ulif Himnds 181
Patrik Johansson 200
Lars Erik Anderssocon 233
Raymond Jansson 211
994
2Denmark
Peer Jensen 226
Ieif Schmidt 200
Tom Hedegaard 183
Johnny Christiansen 201
lars Qager 204
1014
3 Fed. Rep. Germany
Wolfgang Strupf 174
Ralf Kerle 191
Jens Nickel 193
Norbert Griesert 205
Ferdi Janka 190
Holger Chlrogge
953
Norway
Viggo Samsonsen 188
Arne Arnesen 180
Tore Torgersen 188
Erik Garder 203
Arne Svein Strem 227
986
5Belgium
Gery Verbruggen 184
Roger Pieters 197
Marcel Maheur 212
Yves van Damme 166
Marc Wildemeersch 177
936
6 France
Jean-Claude Benichou 201
Claude Giovannetti 161
Alain Laucris 168
Patrick Rolland 147
Yvan Augustin 149
826

977 937 5919 197.3

179 188 1246 2077
177 160 1122 1870
209 221 1237 26.2
186 191 1070 178.3
208 215 1224 2040

958 975 5899 1%.6

155 201 1160 193.3
180 236 1216 2027
203 210 1214  202.3
203 203 1174 1957
199 197 1102 183.7

940 1047 5866 195.5

Diff.

159

226

226

296

279

Computer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1988



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

FIVE PLAYER TEAMS MEN

Game 1 Game? Gae3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6§ Total Avg.  Diff,
7The Netherlands

Erik Kok 190 242 202 172 172 222 1200  200.0
Bart-Jan v.d. Boogaart 207 148 213 210 203 184 1165 1%4.2
Fedde de Boer 203 190 199 159 201 221 1173  1%.5
Andre Reijerse 206 164 214 224 189 188 1185 1975
Erwin Groen 183 181 207 162 224 180 1137  189.5

989 925 1035 927 989 995 5860 1.3 28

8Great Britain

Ronald Oldfield 184 211 169 148 185 203 1100 183.3
Andrew Barrett 176 236 193 203 225 226 1259 2.8
Graham Botting _ 210 209 224 147 170 200 1160 193.3
Lawrence Ellis 245 223 161 235 244 170 1278 213.0
Simon Brown 174 171 134 479 159.7
Nigel Ogbonson 208 182 185 575 1917

989 1050 881 941 1006 984 5851 19%5.0 94
9Greece

Takis Karetsos 173 168 232 235 204 194 1206 201.0
Alex Saritzoglou 180 180 159 519 173.0
Sokrates Kiriazoglou 178 183 178 173 205 212 1129 1&.2
Lucas Kabanaris 189 164 258 179 223 224 1237 6.2
Heraklis Karakatsanis 184 199 170 203 205 190 1151 1918
Kostas Sakellariou 198 182 199 579  1%.0

904 894 997 988 1019 1019 5821 1940 32
10Ireland

Colin Bell 222 224 172 189 223 245 1275 2125
Tom Byrne 181 189 177 199 146 182 1074 179.0
Paul Daly 183 196 181 247 158 219 1184 1373
Luigi Sacco 193 201 151 197 172 156 1070 178.3
Philip Dunne 201 204 179 202 211 206 1203  20.5
980 1014 860 1034 910 1008 5806 1:3.5 33
l11Italy
Marco Padovani 142 209 202 190 213 177 1133 1.8
Adler Cappelli 191 209 175 181 200 187 1143  1%0.5
Mario Silvestri 201 202 192 207 204 232 1238  206.3
Sergio Di Martino 185 194 169 548 @7
Lorenzo Monti 221 180 181 179 179 221 1161 193.5
Luigi Della Torre 201 186 158 545 1817

940 994 919 958 982 975 5768 1923 77
l1ZAustria

Otto Oswald 217 203 181 213 193 196 1203  200.5
Walter Kramesberger 159 204 212 196 214 181 1166 1%4.3
Robert Skach 177 178 197 176 170 182 1080 180.0
Johann Riegler 254 163 199 201 194 161 1172 195.2
Gerald Fuchs 168 203 186 215 191 180 1143 1%0.5

975 951 975 1001 962 2900 5764 192.r 381

Computer haroware sponsored by MINIWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



INlaslihuia

Bth EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIEPS BOWLING 1988
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

FIVE PLAYER TEAMS MEN

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Gam 5 Game b Total Avg.  Diff.

13 8pain
David Duran 192 197 237 233 193 216 1268 2113
Carlos Puiggros 209 203 200 192 200 185 1189 1.2
Diego Tomas Ivancich 201 211 157 214 201 156 1140 1%.0
Lluis Montfort 167 195 196 558 1.0
Jose Ignacio Estevez 226 139 202 190 148 194 1099 183.2
Juan Massanes 160 232 117 509 1697

995 945 992 989 974 868 5763 1921 W
l4Yugoslavia

Feliks Sparemblek 192 190 214 173 204 167 1140 1%.0
Jani Tratnik 180 179 193 207 180 177 1116 1%.0
Marjan Pecaver 187 180 162 225 178 170 1102 1837
Ciril Mihelcic 184 206 208 181 201 204 1184 1973
Alojz Voglar 183 194 211 198 181 158 1125 185

826 949 988 984 944 876 5667 1.9 478
I5Finland

Mika Kolvuniemi 169 152 180 182 175 181 1039 17:3.2
Tom Hahl 193 200 189 191 207 193 1173 1%5.5
Sami Luoto 200 190 213 213 185 212 1213 202.2
Tapic Vuorinen 195 134 170 192 174 197 1062 177.0
Teemu Raatikainen 217 167 203 188 219 181 1175 1958

le Switzerland

Robert Bardos 156 226 181 210 212 194 1179 1%.5
Walter Zollinger 174 216 166 227 157 213 1153 192
Marc Hiigin 191 177 180 224 169 187 1128 1.0
Alain Romon 171 167 203 172 186 148 1047 1745
Luciano Fiorani 196 184 173 180 169 196 1098 1.0

l178an Marino

Marinc Capicchioni 224 213 184 154 175 168 1118 18.3
Paolo Felici 179 192 167 190 186 159 1073 1.8
Dominico Righi 191 177 179 225 180 192 1144 1907
Fabrizio Biordi 179 144 222 204 184 209 1142 1%0.3
Silvano Valentini 172 194 204 138 205 181 1094 1823

945 920 956 911 930 909 5871 187 57
18I srael

Itzhak Mazor 177 202 174 178 188 181 1100 1.3
Yanko Grisario 171 171 220 203 212 196 1173 1955
Rony Hornfield 190 161 197 137 210 177 1072  1m8.7
Menachem Hanaor 148 181 200 232 205 190 1156 1%
Eliezer Shieman 189 185 171 177 162 184 1068 1m0

875 900 962 927 877 928 5569 18&.6 576

Carputer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989



's-Hertogenbosch

CHAMPIONSHIPS
Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

BOWLING 1989
The Netherlands

8th EUROPEAN
2 - 11 june 1989
FIVE PLAYEK TEAMS

1I9SCyprus
Philippos Nicolaides

Constantinos Christoforou

Antonis Christou
Christos Kourdelides
Dimitris Zambardas
Marios Kanaris

ADDITIONAL

Oded Donyze

Peter Grabrijan
Michel Gerson
Dimitris Zambardas
Marios Kanaris
Philippe Dubois
André v. Gurp
Raimo Liimatta

Ole Busch

Helge Jakcbsen
Nigel Ogbonson
Simon Brown

Bart Corthouts
Brian O’Connor
Juan Massanes
Lluis Montfort
Alex Saritzcglou
Mazza Alfredo
Heinz Spor

Kostas Sakellariou
Christer Danielsson
Luigi Della Torre
Holger Ohlrogge
Sergioc Di Martino

IR
YUG
SUI

FRA
HOL
FIN
DEN
NCR

BEL
IRL
ESP
ESP

RSH
AUT

SWE
ITA
RFA
ITA

MEN

211
180
170
164
194

PLAYERS

Game 1

130
166
198

171
203
1789
223
172
178
170

233
192
187

202
212
201
249
194
200

Game 1 Game 2

180
167
191
208
173

Game 2

194
201
182

198
196
191
169
212
210
200

177
193
255

152
213
187
231
161
177

Game 3

163
181
190
168
145

203
169
179

181
226
213
200
222
195
208

182
198
180

161
161
200
178
181
232

Game 4

186
221
150
225

156
170
178
176

156
197
164
154
178

167
202
198

180
202
192
171

221

185
161

Game 5 Game 6 Total fvg.  Diff.
183 178 1101 1835
180 183 1122 1187.0
162 220 1123  187.2
179 199 1143 190.5
512 1007
169 182 527 157
873 962 5528 184.3 517
Game 5 Game 6 Total Mvg.
203 168 1114 1857
le7 184 1057 176.2
154 172 1063 1.2
136 179 491  163.7
550 183.3
249 193 1223 203.8
211 193 1184 1973
192 182 1130 1883
234 220 1254 8.0
155 198 1114 8.7
578 192.7
208 208 583 1%4.3
178 222 1194 19%9.0
180 141 1102 1837
622 2073
169 178 527 1757
183 217 612 2040
190 178 1075 1,2
204 173 1134 189.0
58  1%.0
157 167 1203  200.5
536 178.7
220 1014 2028
223 246 630 210.0

Computer hardware sponsared by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1989
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[____COPYSERVICE |
8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989  Bowlingcentre Maaspoort ‘s-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

ALL EVENTS WOMEN

Singles Doubles Trios Teams Totat Avg. Diff.

1 Carina Eriksson SWE 1250 1267 1185 1170 4872  203.0
2 Asa Larsson S 1210 1236 1208 1166 4820 0.8 52
3 Annemiek v.d. Boogaart HOL 1190 1170 1218 1212 4790 19.6 &
4 Anne Rath DEN 1138 1286 1162 1149 4735 1973 1%
5 Heta-Maija Allén FIN 1203 1149 1145 1135 4632 193.0 240
6 Mette Hermansen NOR 1149 1153 1116 1199 4617 192.4 2%
7 Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes fmA 1156 1116 1142 1200 4614 1923 258
Helle Andersen DEN 1142 1116 1163 1193 4614 192.3 28
9 Gerda Ohman SHE 1247 1137 1161 1057 4602 1918 0
10 Jacqueline Coudere BEL 1136 1158 1119 1175 4588 191.2 284
11 Anette Hagre SWE 1092 1093 1238 1153 4576 1907 2%
12 Martina Beckel RFA 1147 1222 1065 1132 4566 1%0.3 306
13 Kimberley Coote GRR 1210 1150 1021 1178 4559 19w.0 3
14 Daniela Lana ITA 1098 1160 1151 1138 4547 125 15
Betty Vissers HOL 1126 1156 1104 1161 4547 135 35
16 Christine Prasicek AUT 1257 1099 1133 1055 4544 18.3 328
17 Michaela Viol RFA 1148 1107 1123 1159 4537 189.0 3%
18 Susan Megson GBR 1225 1178 1078 1045 4526 188.6 345
19 Renate Pekarek AT 1135 1208 1095 1082 4520 1883 3=
20 Helle JSrgensen DEN 1117 1159 1135 1088 4509 187.9 363
21 Nancy Wesker HOL 1165 1101 1153 1086 4505 1877 367
22 Christel Heusler RFA 1142 1166 1063 1126 4497 1874 375
23 Chris Parisis BEL 1077 1219 1125 1074 4495 187.3 377
Ieena Olkkonen FIN 992 1184 1115 1204 4495 1873 37
25 Dorthe Bierregaard DEN 1176 1054 1116 1148 4494 1873 38
26 Britt @stlund NOR 1125 1115 1149 1104 4493 1872 39
Sari Yrjsla FIN 994 1165 1181 1153 4493 1872 39
28 Jacqueline Hauret FRA 1135 1142 1106 1106 4489 1870 383
29 Hilde Reitermaier AUT 1174 1036 1188 1090 4488 1870 33
30 Pia Jarlstr&m DEN 1133 1140 1054 1152 4479 18.6 393
31 Silvia Rubicko AUT 1152 1081 1197 1048 4478 18.56 394
32 Dorette Boelens HOL 1055 1095 1145 1182 4477 186.5 3%
33 Gisela Wilde RFA 1075 1156 1087 1158 4476 186.5 3%
34 Esmeralda Tzouni GRE 1128 1143 1119 1074 4464 18.0 408
35 Anna Mokry AUT 1156 1154 1045 1100 4455 18.6 417
36 Monica Johansson SWE 1120 1150 1092 1086 4448 1853 424
37 Eva Jonsson SHE 1125 1133 1045 1138 4441 1850 431
38 Ute Voht RFA 1141 1102 1092 1084 4418 1841 153
39 Monica Boldo ESP 1129 1096 1107 1076 4408 1837 464
40 Jane Turvey &R 1075 1116 1113 1094 4398 18.3 414
Kristina Darvill R 1111 1124 1033 1130 4398 1833 474
42 Annalisa Tirelli ITA 1066 1103 1160 1064 4393 183.0 47
43 Claudia Carniello FRA 1124 1080 1116 1068 4388 182.83 48
44 Hilde Simonsen NCR 1118 1149 1077 1043 4387 182.8 48
45 Georgina Wardle GR 1042 1044 1149 1151 4386 1828 486
46 Herta Perschy AUT 1056 1109 1154 1065 4384 &7 488
47 Anna Gasparini ITA 1003 1158 1069 1151 4381 1825 491
48 Hilde Olsen NOR 1164 1074 1083 1058 4379 182.5 493
49 Helle Jakobsen DEN 1055 1086 1086 1139 4366 1819 506
50 Marisa Giacomini ITA 1177 1032 1043 1113 4365 1819 &7

Carputer hardware sponscred by MINIWARE Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (¢) 1989



8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1988 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

ALL EVENTS WOMEN

Singles Doubles Trios Teams Total Avg.  Diff.

51 Angeles Tudela ESP 1097 1078 1086 1102 4363 181.8 509
52 Emanuela Cinque ITA 1087 1024 1115 1123 4349 181.2 53
53 Nicole Bottecchia FRA 1056 1054 1142 1086 4338 1.8 51
54 Heidi Lind FIN 1014 1079 1084 1159 4336 1.7 5%
55 Shelagh Lecnard GBR 1047 1110 1084 1090 4331 1®0.5 1
56 Maryse Yvinec FRA 1064 1049 1072 1141 4326 180.3 546
57 Emi Georgiou RE 1126 1096 1079 1014 4315 1798 557
58 Karin Haest BEL 1062 1080 1070 1076 4288 1787 58
59 Montserrat Badia ESP 1053 992 1131 1109 4285 178.5 587
Filly Carravieri ITA 1157 1102 964 1062 4285 1785 587

61 Tara Tracey IRL 1139 1051 994 1095 4279 1783 593
62 Carita Kontiainen FIN 1028 1097 1086 1058 4270 1779
63 Clara Romaniega £SP 1052 1097 1066 1045 4260 1775 612
64 Ross Greiner HOL 1084 1055 1092 1018 4249 177.0 623
65 Nicola Kinsella IR 1096 1082 1013 1052 4243 176.8 629
66 Marie-Jeanne van Loock BEL 1066 1131 1075 970 4242 17%6.8 6%
67 Esther Stek HOL 1083 1109 1058 989 4239 1766 633
68 Tone Sivertsen NOR 995 1075 1100 1065 4235 176.5 637
69 Michele Agnew IRL 1041 1048 1014 1127 4230 1763 642
70 Liliane Tuerlinckx BEL 1079 1135 1012 1001 4227 1761 64
71 Hannele Uotila FIN 1111 1048 1077 985 4221 1759 651
Denis Ben-Haim IR 1088 992 1050 1081 4221 175.8 651

73 Milagros Albert £SP 1069 1037 1083 1017 4216 1757 6%
74 Martina Heusel RFA 1094 968 1022 1111 4195 1748 677
75 Randi Storvold NOR 942 1069 1058 1108 4177 1730 6%
76 Rosa Pascual ESP 1005 1069 1037 1059 4170 1738 o2
77 Mia Heynickx BEL 935 1007 1089 1121 4152 1730 7%
78 Varda Veronika Azoulay ISR 1016 1038 1056 1036 4146 1728 7%
79 Katherina Kiriazakou GRE 1016 1041 1044 1041 4142 1726 7%
80 Brigitte Fievet FRA 1052 1042 1026 1006 4126 1719 746
81 Anna Parasaki GRE 1000 1063 1071 968 4102 1790.5 7%
82 Cathy Roche 1AL 1046 955 1012 1043 4096 1707 776
83 Yvonne Randell IRL 1015 1064 1005 1006 4090 170.4 782
84 Effie Zafiropoulou GRE 1023 976 1048 1011 4058 169.1 814
85 Aleka Zorba GRE 1140 947 918 939 3944 1643 928
86 Liron Baryonna ISR 949 906 1000 939 3794 158.1 1078
87 Geula Mizrahi ISR 933 979 988 884 3784 157.7 1088
88 Joan Mulcahy IRL 958 885 927 961 3731 155.5 1141
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Niaslhuia

8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

ALL EVENTS MEN

Singles Doubles Trios Teans Total Avg.  Diff.

1 Wolfgang Strupf RFA 1304 1209 1275 1244 5032 2.7
2 Marcel Maheur BEL 1258 1191 1257 1237 4943  26.0 &
3 Erik Garder NOR 1150 1244 1224 1312 4930  205.4 102
Colin Bell IRL 1204 1188 1263 1275 4930  205.4 102
5 Fedde de Boer HOL 1256 1238 1258 1173 4925 252 107
6 Tore Torgersen NOR 1214 1304 1188 1215 4921 250 1
Lars Qager DEN 1218 1270 1271 1162 4921 250 111
B Norbert Griesert RFA 1284 1226 1296 1102 4908 2245 124
9 Jens Nickel RFA 1191 1225 1187 1297 4900 242 132
10 Raymond Jansson SHE 1145 1224 1173 1355 4897 2040 135
11 Tom Hedegaard DEN 1259 1222 1255 1159 4895 4.0 137
12 Philip Dunne IRL 1263 1183 1242 1203 4891 3.8 141
13 Teemu Raatikainen FIN 1177 1328 1199 1175 4879 203.3 153
14 Takis Karetsos GRE 1236 1182 1231 1206 4855 2.3 177
15 Lawrence Ellis GBR 1220 1230 1112 1278 4840 2007 192
16 Bart-Jan v.d. Boocgaart HOL 1196 1299 1169 1165 4829 1.2 203
Peer Jensen DEN 1125 1200 1238 1266 4829  201.2 23
18 Yvan Augustin FRA 1254 1259 1213 1102 4828 201.2 204
19 Lars Erik Andersson SWE 1186 1189 1202 1245 4822 2009 210
20 Ulf Hamnds SHE 1282 1130 1210 1194 4816 2007 26
21 Patrick Rolland FRA 1306 1184 1146 1174 4810 200.8 222
22 Johnny Christiansen DEN 1249 1152 1198 1206 4805 0.2 27
23 Anders Sandstrtm SWE 1309 1159 1168 1161 4797 199 2%
24 Marino Capicchioni RSM 1220 1170 1287 1118 4795 198 23
25 Ronald 0ldfield R 1182 1263 1242 1100 4787 199.5 25
Patrik Johansson SHE 1200 1149 1248 1190 4787 1%9.5 25
27 Johann Riegler AUT 1227 1196 1145 1172 4740 1975 292
28 Lucas Kabanaris GRE 1171 1146 1178 1237 4732 19.2 300
29 David Duran ESP 1202 1110 1141 1268 4721 1%.7 311
30 Erik Kok HOL 1163 1219 1137 1200 4719 1%.6 313
Mario Silvestri ITA 1111 1138 1232 1238 4719 1%.6 313
32 Jean-Claude Benichou FRA 1229 1144 1182 1160 4715 1%.5 37
33 Erwin Groen HOL 1133 1232 1158 1137 4700 1%5.8 33
34 Claude Giovannetti FRA 1111 1240 1132 1216 4699 195.8 333
35 Sergio Di Martino ITA 1202 1158 1156 1178 4694 1958 338
36 Leif Schmidt DEN 1223 1192 1084 1193 4692 1955 340
Lorenzo Monti ITA 1222 1176 1133 1161 4692 1%5.5 340
38 Andrew Barrett BR 1139 1162 1128 1259 4688 1953
3§ Ferdi -Janka RFA 1126 1170 1244 1145 4685 195.2 3
40 Otto Oswald AUT 1039 1158 1284 1203 4684 1%5.2 M8
41 Alain lLaucris FRA 1230 1139 1098 1214 4681 1%5.0 351
42 Marco Padovani ITA 1201 1115 1229 1133 4678 1945 3
43 Holger Ohlrcgge RFA 1139 1074 1236 1210 4659 1M1 373
44 Alex Saritzoglou GRE 1164 1177 1184 1131 4656 1940 376
45 Arne Arnesen NOR 1209 1126 1188 1130 4653 193.8 379
46 André v. Gurp HOL 1145 1201 1111 1184 4641 1983.4 39
47 Heraklis Karakatsanis GRE 1246 1096 1140 1151 45633 1.0 3%
48 Sokrates Kiriazoglou RE 11859 1167 1144 1129 4629 192.9 403
49 Gerald Fuchs AUT 1127 1220 1138 1143 4628 192.8 404
50 Silvano Valentini RSH 1108 1105 1320 1054 4627 1928 405
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 19889
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's~-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands
ALL EVENTS MEN
Singles Doubles Trios Teans Total Avg.  Diff.
51 Christer Danielsson SWE 1116 1171 1127 1203 4617 1924 415
52 Bart Corthouts BEL 1185 1100 1137 1194 4616 192.3 416
53 Philippos Nicolaides cyp 1192 1142 1178 1101 4613 192.2 a9
54 Marc Wildemeersch BEL 1063 1243 1081 1224 4611 192.1 ax
55 Philippe Dubois FRA 1154 1068 1154 1223 4589 1916 433
56 Graham Botting R 1165 1114 1158 1160 4597 1915 43%
57 Tom Hahl FIN 1145 1150 1128 1173 4596 1915 4%
58 Gery Verbruggen BEL 1000 1200 1149 1246 4595 191.5 43
59 Sami Luoto FIN 1121 1102 1148 1213 4584 191.0 48
60 Walter Kramesberger AUT 1177 1129 1109 1166 4581 19.9 451
61 Viggo Samsonsen NCR 1174 1089 1183 1126 4572 1905 460
62 Andre Reijerse HOL 1236 1072 1076 1185 4569 190.4 42
63 Diego Tomas Ivancich ESP 1182 1180 1058 1140 4560 1%.0 472
64 Ralf Kerle RFA 1168 1270 1178 935 4551 197.9 481
65 Jose Ignacio Estevez ESP 1236 1073 1142 1099 4550 189.6 482
Adler Cappelli ITA 1243 1101 1063 1143 4550 189.5 482
67 Ole Busch DEN 1045 1154 1095 1254 4548 1895 484
68 Arne Svein Strem NOR 1124 1186 1100 1136 4546 199.5 4%
69 Alojz Voglar YUG 1120 1140 1135 1125 4520 18.3 512
Tapio Vuorinen FIN 1216 1039 1203 1062 4520 1883 512
71 Dominico Righi RSM 1093 1113 1168 1144 4518 18.3 514
72 Rcbert Bardos SUI 1115 1200 1023 1179 4517 18.2 515
73 Simon Brown GBR 1258 1080 1116 1062 4516 183.2 516
74 Constantinos Christoforou cw 1187 1064 1137 1122 4510 187.9 522
75 Paolo Felici RSM 1161 1088 1183 1073 4505 1877 527
76 Mika Koivuniemi FIN 1146 1140 1179 1039 4504 187.7 528
Luigi Sacco IRL 1126 1172 1136 1070 4504 1877 58
78 Roger Pileters BEL 11360 1219 1023 1122 4494 187.3 58
79 Luciano Fiorani SUI 1087 1176 1120 1098 4481 18%.7 551
80 Heinz Spor AUT 1130 1155 1059 1134 4478 18%.6 554
81 Lluis Montfort ESP 1118 1118 1153 1085 4474  186.4 3
82 Yves van Damme BEL 1173 1135 1088 1070 4466 186.1 566
83 Marc Hiigin Ut 1144 1095 1096 1128 4463 186.0 589
84 Luigi Della Torre ITA 1016 1184 1180 1081 4461 1859 571
85 Feliks Sparemblek YUG 1072 1099 1147 1140 4458 185.8 5
86 Christos Kourdelides cYp 1149 1064 1100 1143 4456 1857 576
87 Raimo Liimatta FIN 1064 1066 1193 1130 4453 1855 579
Menachem Hanaor ISR 1089 1139 1069 1156 4453 i85 §79
89 Carleos Puiggros ESP 1064 1115 1084 1188 4452 185 580
90 Itzhak Mazor ISR 1072 1097 1182 1100 4451 1855 581
91 Kostas Sakellariou GRE 1109 1135 1031 1167 4442 1851 5%
92 Jani Tratnik YUG 1131 1084 1107 1116 4438 1829 554
93 Yanke Grisario ISR 1093 973 1193 1173 4432 187 600
94 Paul Daly IRL 1173 1011 1049 1184 4417 1840 615
95 Walter Zollinger SuI 1059 1062 1138 1153 4412 183.8 620
96 Fabrizioc Biordi RSM 1089 1093 1083 1142 4407 183.6 6%
897 Antonis Christou CYp 1160 1033 1086 1123 4402 183.4 6%
98 Tom Byrne IRL 1190 1035 1096 1074 4395 181 ¥
Robert Skach AUT 1078 1123 1114 1080 4395 1m.a1 6%
100 Helge Jakobsen NOR 1087 1187 992 1114 4380 1825 682
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h EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 16889
11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands
L EVENTS MEN

Singles Doubles Trios Teams Total Avg.  Diff.
Marjan Pecaver YUG 1108 1081 1075 1102 4366 181.9 666
Nigel Ogbonson GR 1042 1102 1064 1153 4361 1817 6711
Juan Massanes ESP 1070 1115 1037 1131 4353 181.4 678
Alain Romon SUI 1161 1082 1059 1047 4349 181.2 683
Rony Hornfield ISR 1154 1015 1101 1072 4342 180.9 6%
Ciril Mihelcic YUG 1042 996 1109 1184 4331 1.5 01
Dimitris Zambardas cYp 1107 1038 1172 1003 4320 0.0 712
Marios Kanaris cyp 1091 1076 1066 1077 4310 179.6 72
Michel Gerson SUI 1115 1023 1108 1063 4309 1709.5 123
Brian O’Connor IRL 1044 1088 1058 1102 4292 1m.8 10
Peter Grabrijan YUG 1105 1077 1041 1057 4280 178.3 752
Mazza Alfredo RM 1064 1062 1068 1075 4269 177.9 7183
Eliezer Shieman ISR 1059 1086 1008 1068 4221 159 81
Oded Donyze IR 1019 1047 1008 1114 4188 174.5 84
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B8th

EUROPEAN
2 - 11 june 1989

CHAMPIONSHIPS
Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

's~Hertogenbosch

Nlaslhuia

COPY SERVICE

BOWLING

1989

The Netherlands

SEMI~-FINALISTS

Place

SN W N

11
12
13
14

16

SEMI-FINALISTS

Place
1
2
3
5
6

B

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Number

361
365
282
66
81
301
61
103
366
21
362
126
144
285
221
4

Nurber

134

32
191
312
296
316

76
131
132
374

73
194

95
174
156
292

Name

Carina Eriksson

Asa Larsson

Annemiek v.d. Boogaart
Anne Rath

Heta-Maija Allén
Mette Hermansen

Helle Andersen
Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes
Gerda Ohman
Jacqueline Coudere
Anette Hagre

Martina Beckel
Kimberley Coote

Betty Vissers

Daniela Lana
Christine Prasicek

MEN
Naire

Wolfgang Strupf
Marcel Maheur
Colin Bell

Erik Garder

Fedde de Becer
Tore Torgersen
Lars Pager
Norbert Griesert
Jens Nickel
Raymond Jansson
Tom Hedegaard
Philip Dunne
Teemu Raatikainen
Takis Karetsos
Lawrence Ellis
Bart-Jan v.d. Boogaart

One game roll-off for the 16th place

Bart-Jan v.d. Boogaart 204
Peer Jensen 191

WOMEN

Courrtry

Sweden

Sweden

The Netherlands
Denmark

Finland

Norway

Denmark

France

Sweden

Belgium

Sweden

Fed. Rep. Germany
Great Britain
The Netherlands
Italy

Austria

Country

Fed. Rep. Germany
Belgium

Ireland

Norway

The Netherlands
Norway

Denmark

Fed. Rep. Germany
Fed. Rep. Germany
Sweden

Denmark

Ireland

Finland

Greece

Great Britain

The Netherlands

Series

4872
4820
4790
4735
4632
4617
4614
4614
4602
4588
4576
4566
4559
4547
4547
4544

Series

5032
4943
4930
4930
4925
4921
4921
4908
4500
4897
4895
4891
4879
4855
4840
4829

Avg.

203.0
200.8
195.6
197.3
193.0
192.4
192.3
192.3
191.8
191.2
190.7
190.3
190.0
189.5
189.5
189.3

Avg.

209.7
206.0
205.4
205.4
205.2
205.0
205.0
204.5
204.2
204.0
204.0
203.8
203.3
202.3
201.7
201.2

Diff.

52

82
137
240
255
258
258
270
284
29

313
325
325
328

oiff.

102
102
107
111
111
124
132
135
137
141
153
177
192
203

Computer hardware sponsored by MINTWARE

Programs written by M.v.Balgooi (c) 1988



g8th
2 - 11 june 1989

EUROPEAN

CHAMPIONSHIPS
Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

Naslihua
1989

BOWLING
' s-Hertogenbosch

The Netherlands

MASTER

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Carina Eriksson

Anette Hagre

Annemiek v.d. Boogaart

Mette Hermansen

Helle Andersen

-
Asa Larsson

Kimberley Coote

Betty Vissers

Anne Rath

Gerda Ohman

Daniela Lana

Martina Beckel

Heta-Maija Allén

Jacqueline Coudere

Elisabeth Chevassus Agnes

Christine Prasicek

SEMI-FINALS

SWE

SHE

HOL

DEN

SWE

GBR

HOL

DEN

SHE

ITA

RFA

FIN

BEL

WOMEN

Bowled against player nurber

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1011 12 13 14 15 16

--- 215 255 213 210 227 174 203 195 200 226 185 172 213 200 161
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

180 --- 176 178 232 175 213 161 190 231 246 227 190 190 223 192
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

235 210 --- 228 187 210 192 187 201 178 195 167 209 183 197 213
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

215193 192 --- 182 211 191 202 195 203 202 225 190 160 173 235
10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10

183 166 189 186 —-- 190 237 200 224 166 173 213 181 268 180 187
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

225 190 156 184 186 —- 222 215 210 215 105 188 213 169 192 195
10 10 10 10 10 10 10

207 203 168 191 171 221 ——- 176 215 179 154 196 170 201 190 248
10 5 510 i0 10 10 10 10 10

196 166 223 204 192 214 176 --- 204 171 183 190 168 224 214 205
10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10

149 161 149 174 202 166 202 247 --- 201 180 211 204 239 213 211
10 10 10 10 10

171 169 215 170 188 226 181 179 224 --- 188 158 205 180 224 175
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

161 223 176 194 149 200 144 181 193 200 --- 192 201 200 198 195
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

163 224 212 193 209 225 163 187 203 160 173 --- 212 144 189 178
10 10 10 10 10

164 172 195 208 189 139 157 212 215 147 176 236 --- 232 182 175
10 10 10 10 10 10 10

196 172 216 139 195 211 181 166 191 213 189 188 195 --- 181 160
10 10 10 10 10 10

213 158 187 216 128 151 178 187 203 221 167 187 187 180 --- 164
10 10 10

170 191 198 170 203 156 146 224 180 134 192 159 174 151 186 ---
10 10 10 10

Semi.
Bonus

3049
110

3004
100

2992
30

2969
85

2948
100

2955
70

2930
90

2940
75

2909
50

2853
S0

2807
80

2835
50

2799
70

2793
60

2727
30

2634
40

Total

3159
203.3

3104
200,3

3082
199.5

3064
197.9

3048
19.5

3025
197.0

3020
195.3

3015
196.0

2959
193.9

2943
190.2

2887
187.1

2885
189.0

2869
186.6

2853
186.2

2757
181.8

2674
175.6
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EUROUOPEAN

CHAMPIONSHIPS
Bowlingcentre Maaspoort

INlasinuia
1989

BOWLING
' s-Hertogenbosch

The Netherlands

MASTER

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Fedde de Boer

Norbert Griesert

Wolfgang Strupf

Teemu Raatikainen

Takis Karetsos

Raymond Jansson

Tore Torgersen

Erik Garder

Lars Qager

Jens Nickel

Bart-Jan v.d. Boogaart

Colin Bell

Lawrence Ellis

Philip Dunne

Tom Hedegaard

Marcel Maheur

SEMI-FINALS

HOL

RFA

RFA

FIN

(RE

SHE

DEN

RFA

HOL

IRL

GBR

IRL

DEN

BEL

MEN

Bowled against player number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16
--- 159 213 193 255 212 228 219 205 206 173 167 246 212 258 210
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

170 --- 218 199 236 246 194 183 232 178 259 209 173 226 172 206
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

217 221 —-- 212 186 195 189 214 145 177 206 223 200 221 226 236
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

188 181 169 --- 193 211 192 194 199 191 201 182 206 236 224 241
10 10 10 10 10 10 5 10 10 10 10

245 191 246 191 --- 190 197 155 178 254 189 225 221 178 199 173
10 10 16 10 10 10 10

191 187 222 171 221 --- 244 216 203 187 165 207 156 180 212 241
10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10

167 239 214 182 181 244 --- 234 212 1/2 205 178 224 179 188 181
10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10

190 153 191 147 187 219 199 --- 231 213 224 215 203 166 245 211
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

213 194 226 191 168 200 180 189 --- 207 201 205 236 195 186 222
10 10 10 10 10

182 192 159 190 205 186 252 233 187 --~ 174 223 224 173 214 170
10 10 10 10 10 10 10

189 191 227 201 203 180 214 184 225 167 --- 191 185 189 213 170
10 10 5 10 10 10 10 10 10

176 187 166 197 186 202 198 205 222 165 178 --- 228 234 216 190
10 10 10 10 10 10

167 166 207 193 168 182 196 179 210 214 184 230 —- 202 198 229
10 10 10 10 10 10

201 198 187 187 195 159 207 181 200 244 214 178 178 --- 194 173
10 10 10 10 10 10 10

193 209 158 166 146 242 171 178 206 186 222 192 192 203 ~-- 216
10 10 10 10 10 10

167 204 202 197 182 177 175 192 176 192 190 208 213 165 194 ---
10 10 10 10

Semi.
Bonus

3156
100

3101
110

3068
S0

3008
105

3032
70

3003
75

3000
75

2994
80

3013
50

2965
70

2530
85

2950
60

2925
60

2896
70

2880
60

2834
40

Total
Avg.

3256
210.4

3211
206.7

3158
204.5

3113
200.5

3102
202.1

3078
200.2

3075
200.0

3074
199.6

3063
200.9

3035
197.7

3015
195.3

3010
1%6.7

2985
195.0

2966
193.1

2940
192.0

2874
188.9
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INlaslnuia

8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertogenbosch  The Netherlands

MASTER GRAND FINALS WOMEN

Annemiek v.d. Boogaart Annette Hagre

201 211

Annette Hagre Carina Eriksson

203 190
223 255
426 445

FINAL RESULTS

1st place - Carina Eriksson
2nd place - Amnette Hagre
3th place - Annemiek v.d. Boogaart
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8th EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS BOWLING 1989
2 - 11 june 1989 Bowlingcentre Maaspoort 's-Hertocgenbosch

The Netherlands

MASTER GRAND FINALS MEN

wWolfgang Strupf

1

Norbert Griesert

201 219

Norbert Griesert

Fedde de Boer

192 169
237 226
429 395

FINAL RESULTS

1st place -~ Norbert Griesert
2nd place - Fedde de Boer
3th place - Wolfgang Strupf
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